 1950 MHz/2140 MHz Cavity Duplexer
Part Number: AD1950-2140D427
Email: sales@anatechelectronics.com
 Web:  www.anatechelectronics.com
70 Outwater Lane
Garfield, NJ 07026
Phone: (973) 772-4242
Fax     : (973) 772-4646
Outline Drawing:
Characteristics  Band 1 Band 2
Passband: 1920-1980MHz 2110-2170MHz
Bandwidth:  60 MHz 60 MHz
Passband Return Loss: ≥20dB ≥20dB
Passband Insertion Loss:  ≤0.3dB ≤0.3dB
Input / Output Impedance:  50 Ohms 50 Ohms
Rejection: ≥60dB@2110～
2170MHz
≥60dB@1920～
1980MHz
Power Handling: 50W 50W
IMD: 140dBc 140dBc
Mechanical
Connector Type: N-Type (F)
Dimensions:
6.30 x 3.23 x 1.30
inches
Environmental
Operating Temperature: -40 to +70 deg.C
Storage Temperature: -50 to +90 deg.C
4- 6- 32UNC DP 8mm
76
[ 2. 99]
82
[ 3. 23]
1
5
4
[
6
.
0
7
]
1
6
0
[
6
.
3
0
]
3
9
[
1
.
5
4
]
13
[ . 51]
26
[ 1. 02] Max33[ 1. 30]
RX
TX